

CALL FOR APPLICATIONS

Grant for a master thesis on Gladys Nordenstrom Krenek

Gladys Nordenstrom Krenek (1924-2016) was a composer and teacher and devoted herself to the management of the artistic and intellectual legacy of her husband Ernst Krenek after his death. Her efforts led to the establishment of the Ernst-Krenek-Institute-Private-Foundation in 2004, which preserves Krenek's extensive estate and continues the founder's dedication to promoting Krenek's work. She was awarded with the Grand Decoration of Honor for Services to the Republic of Austria in 2006 and the Grand Decoration of Honor for Service to the State of Lower Austria in 2014.

After her death numerous new items were added to the collection of the archive of the Ernst-Krenek-Institute-Private-Foundation, including many materials that document the life and work of Gladys Nordenstrom Krenek and have not been considered by previous research yet.

To encourage the research on Gladys Nordenstrom Krenek, the Ernst-Krenek-Institute-Private-Foundation awards a one-time grant to support a master thesis on Gladys Nordenstrom Krenek, who would have celebrated her 100th birthday in 2024. The grant includes a stipend of EUR 1.500.- and the coverage of a research stay at the Ernst-Krenek-Institute in Krems an der Donau (travel and accommodation expenses up to max. EUR 1.500.-). The master thesis can be written either in German or English.

More information on Gladys Nordenstrom Krenek can be found on our website on https://www.krenek.at/en/institut#aop-476 as well as: Claudia Maurer Zenck, article "Gladys Nordenstrom", in: MUGI. Musikvermittlung und Genderforschung: Lexikon und multimediale Präsentationen, hg. von Beatrix Borchard und Nina Noeske, Hochschule für Musik und Theater Hamburg, 2003ff. Stand vom 17. Mai 2018, online available on https://mugi.hfmt-hamburg.de/receive/mugi_person_00000601 [German only].

Please send your application consisting of a CV with focus on the academic career, concept and time schedule of the intended master thesis and information on the supervisor of the master thesis via e-mail to: office@krenek.com

Submission deadline: December 1, 2023

The choice will be made by a jury of experts and will be announced by December 8, 2023. 50 % of the amount will be transferred upon acceptance, 50 % upon completion.

For more information and questions please contact:

Mag. Clemens Zoidl Mob. +43 660 / 30 53 378 E-mail c.zoidl@krenek.com